
 
 

Fall Semester 2025 

SECOND YEAR SCHEDULE 

UPDATED JUNE 23, 2025 
 

Classes Begin:  Wednesday, August 13  Thanksgiving Break: Wednesday-Friday, November 26-28 

Labor Day (Holiday): Monday, September 1  Classes End:  Tuesday, December 2 

Withdrawal Deadline: Wednesday, November 12  Reading Day:  Wednesday, December 3 

Fall Break (No Classes): Friday, October 31  Final Exams:  Thursday-Wednesday, December 4-10 

Grades Due:  Monday, December 15 (12 pm) 
 

Course CRN# Hrs. Time Days Room Coordinator(s) Duration 

PHRM 4030 

Essentials of 
Pharmacy Practice III 

29864 3 

8:00-10:00/11:00 
(8/13-9/5) 

8:00-11:00 

MTWRF 
 

MTRF 

PS-201 
 

PS-215, 
230, 301, 

WP 338 

Whitley 15 weeks 

PHRM 4060 
Medicinal Chemistry II 

29865 2 
10:10-11:00 
12:20-1:10 

W 
F 

PS-201 Beach 
15 weeks 

 

PHRM 4200 

Fundamentals of 
Pharmaceutics I 

10102 3 11:15-12:05 MWF PS-201 Zastre 15 weeks 

PHRM 4430 

Principles of Pharmacology 

III 

29866 3 11:10-12:25 TR PS-201 Grimsey 15 weeks 

PHRM 4700 

Statistical Approaches to 

Drug Literature Evaluation 

29867 2 1:30-2:20 TR PS-201 Seagraves 15 weeks 

PHRM 4870 
Pharmacotherapy I 

29868 3 
12:30-2:00* 
1:40-3:10* 

M 
F 

PS-201 Stone 15 weeks 

*The first fifteen (15) minutes of class is dedicated time for students to complete a quiz for each meeting session of PHRM 4870 (except on the final 

instructional day). No instruction during this dedicated time. 

 

Major Exam Schedule 

 
Professional Dress Day – Every Tuesday 

Class Meeting 

Organization Hour/Meeting 

Course Test Test Test Test Test Final 

PHRM 4030 8/21 8/22 10/22   
11/10, 11/11, 
11/13, 11/14, 

11/19-Practicum 

PHRM 4060 9/5 10/3 10/29   12/5 

PHRM 4200 9/2 9/23 10/14 11/11  12/8 

PHRM 4430 9/9 9/30 10/16 11/4  12/10 

PHRM 4700 9/16 10/7 10/27   12/9 

PHRM 4870 9/12 10/10 11/7   12/4 
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NOTE: Students are required to complete 11 credit hours of electives by the end of the P3 Spring year. 

Electives are offered both in the Fall and Spring semesters. Most electives are scheduled on Tuesday and 

Thursday afternoons. Review the LIST OF ELECTIVES for details.  
 

 

  

        August      Week  1 

Class Time Monday 11 Tuesday 12 Wednesday 13 Thursday 14 Friday 15 

8:00-8:50   
4030 

8:00-9:55 

WP120 

 
 

 
4030 

8:30-11:00 
9:05-9:55   

4030 

9:00-10:00 

10:10-11:00   4060  

11:15-12:05   4200 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10   

Re-Orientation 

12:20-1:20 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
4060 

1:25-2:15   
4700 

1:30-2:20 4870 
1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20     

3:35-4:25      

4:40-5:30      

 

 

 

        August      Week  2 

Class Time Monday 18 Tuesday 19 Wednesday 20 Thursday 21 Friday 22 

8:00-8:50 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

9:05-9:55 
4030 

9:00-10:00 

4030 
9:00-11:00 

 

4030-test 

9:30-11:00 
4030-test 

9:30-11:00 

10:10-11:00 

Class Meeting 

AHEC Scholars 

Program 

(Rising P3/P4 

Albany Students 

Only) 

10:15-11:00 

ZOOM 

4060 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 

4870 

12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:10 

Class Meeting 

PharmD/MBA 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
4060 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:20-2:10 

4030 

1:30-2:30 

4700 

1:30-2:20 4870 

1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20     

3:35-4:25      

4:40-5:30      

        

 

https://rx.uga.edu/students/current-pharmd-students/


        August      Week  3 

Class Time Monday 25 Tuesday 26 Wednesday 27 Thursday 28 Friday 29 

8:00-8:50 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

4030-prelab 

All teams 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

9:05-9:55  

10:10-11:00 4060 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 

4870 
12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
Class Meeting 

Darley 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
4060 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:30-2:20 
 

4700 
1:30-2:20 4870 

1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20     

3:35-4:25      

4:40-5:30      

 

 

 

        September     Week  4 

Class Time Monday 1 Tuesday 2 Wednesday 3 Thursday 4 Friday 5 

8:00-8:50 

LABOR 

DAY 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

9:05-9:55 

10:10-11:00 

11:15-12:05 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

WP120 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 
Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 

4060 
(time change) 

WP120 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
4060-test 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:30-2:20 
 

4700 

1:30-2:20 4870 
1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20    

3:35-4:25     

4:40-5:30     

5:45-6:35 4200-TEST 

5:30-7:00 

PS101/201 

   

6:50-7:40    
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        September     Week  5 

Class Time Monday 8 Tuesday 9 Wednesday 10 Thursday 11 Friday 12 

8:00-8:50 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

9:05-9:55  

10:10-11:00 4060 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430-test 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 

4870 

12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 

Class Meeting 

Vitale & Evans 

Co-Curricular 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
4060 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:30-2:20 
 

4700 

1:30-2:20 4870 - test 

1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20 

IPE 

2:30-4:30 

   

3:35-4:25    
4030 

3:25-4:15 

4:40-5:30      

5:45-6:35      

 

 

 

        September     Week  6 

Class Time Monday 15 Tuesday 16 Wednesday 17 Thursday 18 Friday 19 

8:00-8:50 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

9:05-9:55  

10:10-11:00 4060 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 

4870 
12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
4060 

1:25-2:15 
4700-test 

1:30-2:20 
 

4700 
1:30-2:20 4870 

1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20     

3:35-4:25      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        September     Week  7 

Class Time Monday 22 Tuesday 23 Wednesday 24 Thursday 25 Friday 26 

8:00-8:50 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

 
 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

9:05-9:55  

10:10-11:00 4060 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 

4870 
12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
Class Meeting 

Financial Planning 

Organization Hour 

12:30-1:20 
4060 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:30-2:20 
 

4700 
1:30-2:20 4870 

1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20     

3:35-4:25     
4030 

3:25-4:15 

4:40-5:30      

5:45-6:35  4200-test 

5:30-7:00 

PS101/201 

   

6:50-7:40     

 

 

 

        September-October     Week  8 

Class Time Monday 29 Tuesday 30 Wednesday 1 Thursday 2 Friday 3 

8:00-8:50 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

 

 
 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

9:05-9:55  

10:10-11:00 4060 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430-test 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 

4870 

12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
4060-test 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:30-2:20 
 

4700 
1:30-2:20 4870 

1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20     

3:35-4:25      
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October      Week  9 

Class Time Monday 6 Tuesday 7 Wednesday 8 Thursday 9 Friday 10 

8:00-8:50 

 
4030 

8:00-11:00 

 

 
4030 

8:00-11:00 

 

 

 
4030 

8:00-11:00 

 

 
4030 

8:00-11:00 

 

9:05-9:55  

10:10-11:00 4060 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 

4870 
12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
Class Meeting 

Dean Smith 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
4060 

1:25-2:15 
4700-test 

1:30-2:20 
 

4700 
1:30-2:20 4870-test 

1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20     

3:35-4:25     
4030 

3:25-4:15 

4:40-5:30      

 

 

 

        October      Week  10 

Class Time Monday 13 Tuesday 14 Wednesday 15 Thursday 16 Friday 17 

8:00-8:50 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

9:05-9:55  

10:10-11:00 4060 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

4430-test 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 

4870 

12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
Class Meeting 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
4060 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:30-2:20 
 

4700 

1:30-2:20 

4870 

1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20     

3:35-4:25      

4:40-5:30      

5:45-6:35  4200-test 

5:30-7:00 

PS101/201 

   

6:50-7:40     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        October      Week  11 

Class Time Monday 20 Tuesday 21 Wednesday 22 Thursday 23 Friday 24 

8:00-8:50 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

4030-test 

8:00-9:55 
 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
 

 
4030 

8:00-11:00 
9:05-9:55 

10:10-11:00 
4060 

10:10 – 11:00 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 

4870 
12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 

Class Meeting 

Evans/Hemphill/Do 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
4060 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:30-2:20 
4030 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:30-2:20 4870 

1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20     

3:35-4:25      

 

 

 

        October-November     Week  12 

Class Time Monday 27 Tuesday 28 Wednesday 29 Thursday 30 Friday 31 

8:00-8:50 

 
4030 

8:00-11:00 

 

 
4030 

8:00-11:00 

 

 

4030 
8:00-9:55 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

FALL BREAK 

 

 

9:05-9:55 

10:10-11:00 4060-test 

11:15-12:05 4200 

Pharmtoberfest 

11:00-2:00 

4200 
4430 

11:10-12:25 

12:20-1:10 

4870 

12:30-2:00 

  
Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 

1:25-2:15 
4430 

1:00-2:15 

(time change due to 
Pharmtoberfest) 

 

4700 
1:30-2:20 

2:30-3:20 

4700-test 

2:15-3:05 

(time change due to 

Pharmtoberfest) 

  

3:35-4:25     

4:40-5:30     
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        November      Week  13 

Class Time Monday 3 Tuesday 4 Wednesday 5 Thursday 6 Friday 7 

8:00-8:50 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

 
 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

 

 

4030 

8:00-11:00 
9:05-9:55  

10:10-11:00 4060 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430-test 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 

4870 

12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 

Class Meeting 

Scholarship & 

Awards 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
4060 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:30-2:20 
 

4700 

1:30-2:20 4870-test 

1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20     

3:35-4:25      

 

 

 

              November                       Week 14 

Class Time Monday 10 Tuesday 11 Wednesday 12 Thursday 13 Friday 14 

8:00-8:50 

4030-PRACTICUM 

9:00-10:30 

4030-PRACTICUM 

9:00-10:30 

 

4030-PRACTICUM 

9:00-10:30 

4030-PRACTICUM 

9:00-10:30 
9:05-9:55  

10:10-11:00 4060 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 

4870 
12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 
4060 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:30-2:20 
 

4700 
1:30-2:20 4870 

1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20 
IPE 

2:30-4:30 

   

3:35-4:25     

4:40-5:30      

5:45-6:35  4200-test 

5:30-7:00 

PS101/201 

   

6:50-7:40     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



        November      Week  15 

Class Time Monday 17 Tuesday 18 Wednesday 19 Thursday 20 Friday 21 

8:00-8:50 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

4030 

Practicum 

8:00-5:00 

Skills Lab 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

4030 
8:00-11:00 

9:05-9:55 

10:10-11:00 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4430 

11:10-12:25 
4200 

12:20-1:10 

4870 

12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:40-1:20 

Study 

Break 

12:25-

1:30 

Organization  

Hour  

12:40-1:20 

4060 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:30-2:20 
4700 

1:30-2:20 
4870 

1:40-3:10 

2:30-3:20     

3:35-4:25     

4:40-5:30      

 

 

 

        November      Week  16 

Class Time Monday 24 Tuesday 25 Wednesday 26 Thursday 27 Friday 28 

8:00-8:50 
 

 
 

THANKSGIVING BREAK 

9:05-9:55   

10:10-11:00 

4060 

(time change due to 
4040 practicum) 

4200 

(time change due to 
4040 practicum) 

11:15-12:05 4200 
4430 

11:10-12:25 

12:20-1:10 

4870 

12:30-2:00 

Organization Hour 

12:30-1:20 

1:25-2:15 
4700 

1:30-2:20 

2:30-3:20   

3:35-4:25   

4:40-5:30   
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        December      Week  17 

Class Time Monday 1 Tuesday 2 Wednesday 3 Thursday 4 Friday 5 

8:00-8:50   

READING 

DAY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9:05-9:55     

10:10-11:00     

11:15-12:05 4200 4200** 

Final Exam 

PHRM 4870 

12:00-3:00 

Final Exam 

PHRM 4060 

12:00-3:00 

12:20-1:10 
4870 

12:30-2:00 
4060** 

1:25-2:15  
4870** 

1:40-3:10 
2:30-3:20  

3:35-4:25     

 
**Friday Class Schedule in Effect      

 

NOTE: Although 3 hours are reserved for final exams, faculty have the right to limit the time to what they feel is appropriate for the class. 

 

 

 

        December      Week  18 

Class Time Monday 8 Tuesday 9 Wednesday 10 Thursday 11 Friday 12 

8:00-8:50 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

9:05-9:55      

10:10-11:00      

11:15-12:05 

Final Exam 

PHRM 4200 

12:00-3:00 

PS101/201 

Final Exam 

PHRM 4700 

12:00-3:00 

Final Exam 

PHRM 4430 

12:00-3:00 

  

12:20-1:10   

1:25-2:15   

2:30-3:20   

3:35-4:25      

 

NOTE: Although 3 hours are reserved for final exams, faculty have the right to limit the time to what they feel is appropriate for the class. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

        December      Week  19 

Class Time Monday 15 Tuesday 16 Wednesday 17 Thursday 18 Friday 19 

8:00-8:50 

REMEDIATION 

9:05-9:55 

10:10-11:00 

11:15-12:05 

12:20-1:10 

1:25-2:15 

2:30-3:20 

3:35-4:25 

4:40-5:30 

 

 


